

মঙ্গলবার, আগস্ট ২, ২০২২

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE UNDER SUB-SECTION (1) OF SECTION 63 OF THE PARTNERSHIP ACT, 1932 (IX OF 1932) RECONSTITUTION OF THE PARTNERSHIP FIRM

In the matter of M/S Al-Mabruk Overseas

Notice is hereby given of the following changes in the constitution of the Partnership firm under name and style M/S Al-Mabruk Overseas bearing Registration No. PF P-33243/2010 **dated 10-06-2010** having its registered office situated at 28/F, Toyenbee Circular Road, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka, Bangladesh consequent upon the DEED OF RECONSTITUTION OF M/S Al-Mabruk Overseas made on the **25th day of July, 2022.** Particular of Partners as per the **DEED** are as under:

Previous Constitution		Position after Reconstitution		
Full Name of Partners	Share of Profit (%)	Full Name of Partners	Account of Capital of if any	Share of profit (%)
Sharafat Ullah	40%	Sharafat Ullah	-	40%
Monoara Khanam (Mukta)	50%	Monoara Khanam (Mukta)	-	50%
Mst. Fatema Begum	1.25%	Mohammed Shamsuddin Ahmed.	-	10%



মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০

Previous Constitution		Position after Reconstitution		
Full Name of Partners	Share of Profit(%)	Full Name of Partners	Account of Capital of if any	Share of profit (%)
Ashipur Rahman Iqbal	1.94%	Do		
Md. Tarek Mahmud	1.94%	Do		
Md. Azizur Rahman Tanim	1.94%	Do		
Md. Abdur Rahman Tanzil	1.94%	Do		
Tahmina Akter	0.99%	Do		
Total	100%	Total		100%

SHARAFAT ULLAH Managing Partner M/S. Al-Mabruk Overseas

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। হাছিনা বেগম, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd